Fiscal Year 2011
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-500 - San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC

Sunset Leasing Project SHPR $133,333
Safe Haven Permanent Housing for Women (Hester Ave) SHPR $69,226
Samaritan Inns SHPR $348,831
Scattered-Site Transitional Housing for Families #1 SHPR $252,722
Scattered-Site Transitional Housing for Families #2 SHPR $93,866
Shelter Plus Care TRA 5022 S+CR $3,068,100
Shelter Plus Care TRA 5320 S+CR $268,740
Peacock Commons SHPR $237,230
Sobrato Transitional Housing SHPR $91,011
Transitional Housing for Families SHPR $201,927
Sunset Square SHPR $163,719
Transitional Housing for Families #2 SHPR $211,231
Transitional Housing for Families #4 SHPR $46,036
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $82,533
Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families SHPR $548,476
Transtional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families in North Santa Clara County SHPR $303,562
Career Advantage Retraining Project SHPR $200,534
Sobrato Family Living Center - Permanent Housing Program for Homeless Families SHPR $53,747
Home Safe San Jose SHPR $28,530
Transitional Housing for Families #3 SHPR $97,368
Our New Place SHPR $364,804
Family Housing SHPR $420,880
Gilroy Place SHPR $287,217
HMIS SCC Expansion- Homeless Management Information System SHPR $151,926
InnVision Villa SHPR $131,928
Julian Street Inn SHPR $88,714
Mental Health Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $351,150
North Santa Clara County Supportive Housing Coalition SHPR $135,740
Opportunity Center of the Midpeninsula SHPR $43,100
HMIS SCC - Homeless Management Information System SHPR $303,716
Off the Streets Project for Homeless Addicted to Alcohol SHPR $514,196
Montgomery Street Inn SHPR $164,635
North Santa Clara County Permanent Housing for Famlies SHPR $98,408

12/20/2011 Page 1 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
North County Inns SHPR $228,335
Navigator Scattered Sites Expansion SHPR $459,444
New Directions in Housing and Healthcare for the Homeless - Medical Respite Expansion SHPR $351,351
New Directions in Housing and Healthcare for the Homeless SHPR $378,173
CA-500 Total: $10,974,439
CA-501 - San Francisco CoC

SafeHouse for Women SHPR $70,006
Rita da Cascia- Positive Match SHPR $178,200
Monterey Boulevard S+CR $86,844
Mission Housing- South Park S+CR $167,220
Mission Housing- Juan Pifarre S+CR $83,892
Knox S+CR $200,664
Leland House SHPR $138,794
Veterans Academy SHPR $352,051
Legal Services for Homeless People SHPR $356,083
Integrated Services Network SHPR $1,160,895
Iroquois SHPR $155,836
San Francisco Training Partnership SHPR $268,078
Lyric S+CR $646,584
Scattered Sites- CCCYO S+CR $918,528
Services for Treasure Island Families- Phase | SHPR $113,436
Supportive Housing Employment Collaborative (SHEC)- Community Housing Partnership SHPR $125,849
Tenant Based Rental Assistance S+CR $731,472
The Salvation Army Harbor House SHPR $426,301
TNDC Scattered Sites S+CR $544,044
Transitional Housing for Chronically Homeless Veterans SHPR $230,181
Transitional Living Program for Homeless Veterans SHPR $251,665
Treasure Island Phase 2 S+CR $960,180
Women's HOPE SHPR $133,194
Hotel Isabel S+CR $111,480
Franciscan Towers S+CR $584,712
Treasure Island Phase 1 S+CR $662,940
Avenues to Independence SHPR $327,747
Glide Cecil Williams Community House S+CR $326,832
Allen Hotel SHPR $368,765
Hope House SHPR $752,787
Bayview Drop-In Center Services SHPR $74,661
Brennan House SHPR $131,153

12/20/2011

Page 2 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Cadillac/William Penn S+CR $1,003,320
Cameo House SHPR $300,385
Canon Barcus Community House S+CR $405,888
Canon Kip S+CR $891,840
Compass Clara House SHPR $291,909
Compass Connecting Point SHPR $238,255
Direct Access to Housing for Chronic Alcoholics SHPR $503,963
Hazel Betsey Studios S+CR $89,136
A Woman's Place SHPR $344,497
Direct Access to Housing FY2011: Empress/Folsom Dore SHPR $677,348
Homeless Employment Collaborative (HEC) SHPR $944,783
Hazel Betsey 1BR S+CR $54,792
Hamilton Family Transitional Housing Program SHPR $377,713
G House SHPR $109,463
Folsom/Dore S+CR $324,384
First Avenues SHPR $177,146
El Dorado/ Midori S+CR $222,960
Dudley Apartments SHPR $232,146
ECS- Conquering Homelessness Through Employment in Food Services (CHEFS) SHPR $130,729
CA-501 Total: $18,961,731|
CA-502 - Oakland/Alameda County CoC

Pacheco Court SHPR $96,147
RSR SHPR $253,627
Rosa Parks House SHPR $164,038
Regent Street SHPR $75,528
Reciprocal Integrated Services for Empowerment (RISE) Project SHPR $157,189
Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative SHPR $699,770
Pathways Project S+CR $123,900
McKinley Family Transitional House SHPR $74,500
Rubicon Berkeley Employment Services SHPR $1,018,766
Supportive Housing Network S+CR $127,344
NCWC SHPR $141,019
Peter Babcock House SHPR $36,665
Self-Sufficiency Project SHPR $736,155
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based Rental Assistance S+CR $1,964,016
South County Sober Housing SHPR $185,727
Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program SHPR $687,732
STAY Well Housing SHPR $529,612

12/20/2011

Page 3 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TH SHPR $242,217
Tri-City/FESCO Bridgeway Apartments SHPR $42,170
Turning Point FY11 SHPR $651,460
Walker House SHPR $208,502
Matilda Cleveland Transitional Housing Program SHPR $259,824
Bridget Transitional House SHPR $68,975
Spirit of Hope 1 SHPR $44,122
APC Multi Service Center SHPR $1,090,393
Lorenzo Creek SHP SHPR $181,335
Channing Way Apartments SHPR $33,080
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - PRA S+CR $288,876
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA S+CR $1,048,752
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRO S+CR $520,380
Alameda Point Permanent SHPR $184,771
Ashby House SHPR $55,392
Banyan House Transitional Housing SHPR $79,800
Bessie Coleman Court/Alameda Point Transitional SHPR $192,266
Carmen Ave Apartments SHPR $35,490
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - HOST S+CR $463,680
Lorenzo Creek S+C S+CR $140,904
InHOUSE SHPR $384,582
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA S+CR $4,334,112
COACH Project S+CR $457,908
Housing Stabilization SHPR $274,259
Homeless Outreach for People Empowerment (HOPE) Project 2011 SHPR $269,790
Homeless Families Support Network SHPR $1,829,618
Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network SHPR $539,398
Harrison House Family Services Program SHPR $114,997
Families in Transition Scattered Sites SHPR $245,146
Concord House SHPR $70,187
Homeless Services One Stop Employment Center SHPR $863,257
CA-502 Total: $22,287,378
CA-503 - Sacramento City & County CoC

People Achieving Change Together (PACT) SHPR $305,666
Transitional Living Center SHPR $123,496
Shasta Hotel S+CR $158,976
Sacramento Crisis Nursery SHPR $187,714
PACT Permanent Housing Program (PPHP) SHPR $72,384

12/20/2011

Page 4 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Saybrook Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $499,037
Shelter Plus Care Case Management Program SHPR $97,876
Shelter Plus Care TRA S+CR $4,096,320
St. John's Program For Women and Children SHPR $110,250
The King Project SHPR $154,345
Transitional Housing Program For Youth SHPR $178,849
Omega Program Family Expansion SHPR $128,148
Quinn Cottages SHPR $312,138
Widening Opportunities for Rehabilitation and Knowledge (WORK) SHPR $256,849
Transitional Housing Program For Families SHPR $229,107
Building Bridges Program SHPR $362,022
Sacramento Homeless Management Information System SHPR $89,932
Omega Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $316,033
Adolfo Transitional Housing Program For Emancipated Youth SHPR $259,830
Casas de Esperanza SHPR $327,869
Casas Serenes SHPR $256,032
Connections SHPR $275,838
Families Beyond Transition SHPR $398,509
Friendship Housing Expansion SHPR $314,738
HMIS SHPR $99,959
Mather Community Campus SHPR $3,061,636
Nova House Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $102,107
McClellan Park Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $226,000
Mentally Il Chemical Abusers Case Management Program (MICA) SHPR $246,855
Friendship Housing SHPR $154,110
Adolfo Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $497,726
CA-503 Total: $13,900,351|
CA-504 - Santa Rosa/Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC

Work Right Transitional Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $75,000
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Youth with Disabilities S+CR $82,800
Slater @ Meadow Lane SHPR $61,134
Soroptimist House SHPR $24,780
Stony Point Commons SHPR $40,842
The Family Connection SHPR $16,000
Vet House SHPR $44,536
Yulupa Supportive Services SHPR $40,000
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with Mental lliness S+CR $67,176
Rent Right SHPR $29,744

12/20/2011

Page 5 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing for Homeless Families SHPR $78,359
Rent Up SHPR $40,624
Housing Options SHPR $74,963
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $135,329
Homeless Intervention Partnership SHPR $52,500
Community Turning Point SHPR $80,424
Caring Communities SHPR $107,000
Buckelew SHP (Sonoma) SHPR $170,040
Buckelew Samaritan Initiative - Sonoma SHPR $66,659
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with HIV/AIDS S+CR $723,648
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with Disabilities S+CR $196,776
CA-504 Total: $2,208,334
CA-505 - Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC

Shelter Plus Care - Chronic Homeless Initiative 1 S+CR $218,196
Project Coming Home - Addressing Addictions to Alcohol SHPR $501,273
Project Independence SHPR $654,229
REACH Plus SHPR $676,523
Resource Services SHPR $204,120
Shelter Plus Care - Consolidated S+CR $3,090,048
Project CHOICE SHPR $117,079
Shelter Plus Care - Project Coming Home S+CR $428,508
Transitional Housing Partnership SHPR $272,508
West Richmond Apartments SHPR $44,013
West County Resource Center SHPR $73,424
FERST Multi-Service Centers SHPR $283,096
Pittsburg Family Center SHPR $80,797
ACCESS SHPR $447,373
Contra Costa County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $393,705
Garden Park Apartments Community (GPAC) SHPR $219,516
Giant Road Apartments SHPR $94,500
Shelter Plus Care - Lakeside S+CR $56,784
GRIP Permanent Housing SHPR $95,372
Idaho Apartments SHPR $191,195
Lakeside Apartments SHPR $138,517
Moving Out of Violent Environments (MOVE) RMC - TH SHPR $75,571
Permanent Connections SHPR $173,377
ACCESS Plus SHPR $102,046
12/20/2011 Page 6 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-505 Total: $8,631,770
CA-506 - Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC

Homeless Management Information System SHPR $70,875
Safe Passage SHPR $128,133
Veterans Transition Project SHPR $194,525
The Coming Home Program SHPR $81,010
Shelter Plus Care #2 S+CR $173,712
Shelter Cove SHPR $138,168
Sandy Shores SHPR $97,407
Pueblo Del Mar SHPR $367,867
MOST/Lexington Court SHPR $121,832
Homeward Bound SHPR $115,999
Casa de Paz SHPR $129,312
Casa de las palmas (CA0201B9T061003) SHPR $102,008
Men In Transition SHPR $166,599
CA-506 Total: $1,887,447
CA-507 - Marin County CoC

Second Step Transitional Housing SHPR $55,642
Palm Court SHPR $197,531
Supported Housing Marin 2011 SHPR $196,698
Short-Term Transitional Housing SHPR $64,540
Shelter Plus Care 3 S+CR $54,792
Shelter Plus Care 1 S+CR $948,432
Children's Services SHPR $50,148
Mary Street SHPR $42,210
Fireside Affordable Housing SHPR $79,240
Family Park SHPR $326,216
Employment Assistance (Marin) SHPR $27,476
Scattered Sites SHPR $479,316
Palm Court Il SHPR $15,394
CA-507 Total: $2,537,635
CA-508 - Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC

Scattered Site Transitional Housing for Families with Children SHPR $182,448
The Salvation Army Watsonville Corner House SHPR $83,137
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) 1 Renewal S+CR $417,504

12/20/2011

Page 7 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Page Smith Community House SHPR $142,591

Meaningful Answers to Chronic Homelessness (MATCH) SHPR $361,339
County of Santa Cruz Homeless Management Information System SHPR $89,985
Clean and Sober Shared Transitional Housing SHPR $181,158
Brommer Street Transitional Housing Program SHPR $56,000
Anderson Housing SHPR $41,540
26 Sudden St. Transitional Housing SHPR $13,623
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) 4 Renewal S+CR $13,848
Freedom Cottages SHPR $15,353
CA-508 Total: $1,598,526
CA-509 - Mendocino County CoC

SOPH SHPR $73,816
SRA S+CR $46,608
2011 TH SHPR $130,736
2011 STEP SHPR $200,412
TRA Renewal S+CR $1,391,700
CA-509 Total: $1,843,272|
CA-510 - Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC

Berberian Transitional Housing Program SHPR $100,000
Pathways-Support Services Only SHPR $42,879
Turning Point Affordable Housing Project SHPR $97,292
Stanislaus Homeless Collaborative SHPR $95,313
Shelter plus Care 7 2011 Renewal S+CR $126,720
Shelter plus Care 6 2011 Renewal S+CR $243,744
Shelter plus Care 1-4 2011 Renewal S+CR $592,620
Permanent Housing #1 SHPR $90,682
Miller Pointe SPC PRA 2011 Renewal S+CR $145,440
Homes for Homeless SHPR $88,247
HALO Housing 2011 SHPR $118,333
HALO Homes 2011 SHPR $190,017
Pathways SHPR $77,500
Families in Transition SHPR $68,341

HALO 4 2011 SHPR $156,929
CA-510 Total: $2,234,057

CA-511 - Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC

12/20/2011

Page 8 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HOPE SHPR $373,488
Shelter Plus Care Round 4 S+CR $410,664
Horizons SHPR $206,157
Hermanas | SHPR $141,253
From Homelessness to Homes Il SHPR $354,644
From Homelessness to Homes | SHPR $255,328
CARE (Coordinated Area Response Effort) SHPR $398,821
Alcohol and Drug Awareness |l SHPR $231,595
Shelter Plus Care - combined S+CR $1,549,848
[cA-511 Total: $3,921,798

CA-512 - Daly/San Mateo County CoC

SAFAH (Follow-up) 2011 SHPR $52,500
Spring Street Transitional Housing SHPR $39,530
South San Mateo County Women's SHP 2011 SHPR $74,078
SHP Scattered Site SHPR $763,433
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based (SP9) S+CR $54,792
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based (SP11) S+CR $54,792
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based S+CR $1,606,284
Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based S+CR $1,085,472
Shelter Plus Care Belmont Apartments S+CR $163,416
Vendome 2011 SHPR $104,895
Redwood Family House 2011 SHPR $131,250
Next Step Center SHPR $83,107
Maple Street 2011 SHPR $225,750
Hope House Transitional SHPR $44,996
First Step for Families 2011 SHPR $494,788
Family Crossroads 2011 SHPR $131,250
Casa de Sor Juana Ines SHPR $225,375
Bridges 2011 SHPR $381,471
SAYAT SHPR $73,271
Safe Harbor SHPR $105,000
CA-512 Total: $5,895,450

CA-513 - Visalia, Kings, Tulare Counties CoC

Hannah's House SHPR $106,314
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $101,920
Exhibit 2 FY2011 SHPR $80,342

12/20/2011 Page 9 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $94,373
CA-513 Total: $382,949|
CA-514 - Fresno/Madera County CoC

Sanctuary Transitional Living Center 3 (TLC-3) SHPR $585,863
Transitional Living Center (TLC)-Original Grant(CA0284B9T141003) SHPR $173,564
Transitional Living Center (TLC) Expanded Grant (CA0283B9T141003 SHPR $74,602
Angels of Grace Transitional Home SHPR $93,000
Stasis Permanent Supportive Housing (CA0773B9T141002) SHPR $424,116
Transitional Living Home SHPR $30,048
Shunammite Place SHPR $175,107
Shelter Plus Care | S+CR $168,348
Shelter Plus Care 3 S+CR $302,232
Shelter Plus Care 2 S+CR $622,752
Sanctuary Transitional Living Center (TLC-1) SHPR $180,569
Olson House SHPR $287,840
Next Step SHPR $108,086
New Outlook Family Transitional Housing (CA0766B9T141002 SHPR $524,585
Homeward Bound SHPR $65,482
2011 HMIS Renewal SHPR $135,000
2011 HMIS Expansion SHPR $75,000
Naomi's House SHPR $354,169
Sanctuary Transitional Living Center 2 (TLC-2) SHPR $288,978
CA-514 Total: $4,669,341|
CA-515 - Roseville/Rocklin/Placer, Nevada Counties CoC

ASOC Permanent Supportive Housing 2011 SHPR $299,927
PEACE Permanent Housing 2011 SHPR $217,898
Shelter + Care Renewal FY2011 S+CR $290,412
CA-515 Total: $808,237
CA-516 - Reddina/Shasta County CoC

Partners in Housing SHPR $91,096
Partners in Housing Il SHPR $92,080
New Path Housing SHPR $129,868
Francis Court 2011 SHPR $17,823

12/20/2011

Page 10 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-516 Total: $330,867
CA-517 - Napa City & County CoC

Napa Supportive Housing 2011 SHPR $164,490
2006 Shelter Plus Care - Renewal S+CR $24,144
Supportive Housing Program - Good News SHPR $13,715
HMIS Expansion 2011 SHPR $13,500
HMIS 2011 SHPR $19,950
Good News Too ! (2011) SHPR $53,436
2011 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $60,360
TRAIN 2011 SHPR $125,794
CA-517 Total: $475,389
CA-518 - Vallejo/Solano County CoC

Building Better Lives SHPR $186,290
Transitional Housing for Disabled Single Men SHPR $42,600
STOP Plus SHPR $155,027
Samaritan Permanent Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $33,112
Sereno Village Expansion SHPR $25,000
Sereno Village SHPR $80,502
Reynaissance Family Center SHPR $41,650
Laurel Gardens SHPR $48,547
Helping Hands for the Homeless SHPR $102,317
Homeless Assistance Centers SHPR $199,246
Rosewood House SHPR $109,925
CA-518 Total: $1,024,216|
CA-519 - Chico/Paradise/Butte County CoC

Esplanade House Shelter Plus Care 3 S+CR $26,748
Esplanade House Transitional Housing SHP SHPR $53,946
Esplanade House Phase 2 - Permanent Housing SHP SHPR $45,880
Esplanade House Pemanent Supportive Housing Rental Assistance Program S+CR $96,504
Butte County CoC HMIS Project SHPR $105,000
Avenida Apartments - Supported Housing Program SHPR $60,725
SEARCH Samaritan Bonus SHPR $26,835
CA-519 Total: $415,638
12/20/2011 Page 11 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-520 - Merced Citv & County CoC

HMIS RENEWAL SHPR $81,163
Project Home Start 2011 SHPR $128,063
CA-520 Total: $209,226
CA-521 - Davis/Woodland/Yolo County CoC

Solutions Life Skills Classes SHPR $46,527
Supported Housing SHPR $84,423
Transitional Housing 2011 SHPR $177,343
Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Single Men and Women SHPR $106,752
CA-521 Total: $415,045|
CA-522 - Humboldt County CoC

Crossroads \Women SHPR $109,727
Multiple Assistance Center SHPR $118,074
Launch Pad 2 SHPR $38,359
Apartments First! SHPR $234,726

Humboldt County HMIS SHPR $82,353

CA-522 Total: $583,239)|
CA-523 - Colusa, Glen, Lake, Tehama, Trinity Counties CoC

Poor and the Homeless_ PATHWAYS Renewal_Final 2011 SHPR $111,173

CA-523 Total: $111,173
CA-525 - El Dorado County CoC

El Dorado County HMIS SHPR $13,339

CA-525 Total: $13,339
CA-526 - Tuolumne, Calaveras, Amador Counties CoC

Tuolumne County Independent Living Program Transitional House SHPR $29,617

NAMI TC SHP1 SHPR $45,641

NAMI TC SHP 2 SHPR $15,478

HMIS Renewal SHPR $39,900

CA-526 Total: $130,636|

CA-600 - Los Angeles City & County CoC

12/20/2011

Page 12 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

COLA

CHOISS Program - SPA 7(b) - FY2011

California Hotel - FY2011

CASA Transitional Shelter - FY2011

Center for Women and Children, Sites A and B - FY2011
Central Court Apartments - FY2011

CHOISS Program - SPA 5 - FY2011

CHOISS Program - SPA 7(a) - FY2011

Carriage House - FY2011

CHOISS SPA 2

CHOISS SPA 8

CA-600 REN - Supportive Housing Program 2010

City of Pomona Street Outreach Program - FY2011
APWC Transitional Housing Program

Columbus Project - FY2011

Coordinated Case Management - FY2011

County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health
County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 5
County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 6
City of Pomona Shelter Plus Care (S+C)

ACOF - GATEWAY HOTEL

CovHseCA Supportive Apartment Program

"You Can Have It ALL.L."

1736 Family Crisis Center SHP

39 West Apartments

609 Transitional Shelter- FY2011

A Brighter Future - Hollywood Wilshire YMCA

A Community of Friends 1 - Willow

Access Plus Street Outreach Team- FY2011

Athena Homes - FY2011

ACOF - FOX NORMANDIE

Brandon Apartments - FY 2011

ACOF - PARKER HOTEL, FIGUEROA CT., 39 WEST & VISTA NUEVA
ACOF - WOODLAND TERRANCE

Angel Step Too

Antelope Valley Domestic Violence Council

Antelope Valley Homeless Assistance Program - FY2011
Asian Pacific Counseling and Treatment Center

Barrington House For Women - FY2011

12/20/2011

Program

S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$77,868
$193,880
$196,350
$63,687
$118,346
$50,225
$131,286
$256,710
$54,498
$303,173
$326,848
$442,317
$199,999
$149,813
$168,843
$381,940
$665,364
$1,248,252
$321,168
$965,052
$334,428
$129,736
$127,673
$521,823
$175,000
$97,677
$177,486
$331,980
$96,975
$249,999
$150,612
$162,775
$1,753,176
$582,936
$355,942
$549,504
$262,085
$285,072
$92,217

Page 13 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Birch Grove Homes - FY2011

ACOF - BRANDON APARTMENTS

SRO HOUSING CORP., EUGENE HOTEL

South Central Drop-In Center - FY2011

South Central Family Transition Program

South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program - Oasis
Southern California Alcohol and Drug Programs
SPECIAL SERVICES FOR GROUPS - SRA

SPECIAL SERVICES FOR GROUPS - TRA

SRDC - Transition House - FY2011

SRO HOUSING CORP. - BROWNSTONE HOTEL (CA16C10-0011)

Su Casa Supportive Housing Program

SRO HOUSING CORP. - MULTIPLE HOTELS - SRA
Sober Inn, The - FY2011

St. Anne's Transitional Housing - FY2011

ST. JOSEPH CENTER - SCATTER SITES - TRA

St. Joseph Dual Diagnosed Outreach Program - FY2011
Star House - FY2011

Step Out Apartments

Step Up On Fifth

Steppin' Into The Light - FY2011

Stepping Up - HUD Supportive Housing Program
PROJECT NEW HOPE - TRIPP HOUSE

SRO Housing Corp. - Lyndon House

Rio Hondo Temporary Home "Scattered Site Model"
Project New Start - FY2011

Project Paycheck

PROTOTYPES Transitional Housing Project - FY2011
Rainbow Apartments, The - FY2011

Rainbow Services Villa Paloma Transitional Housing
Rayen Transitional Housing

Ready, Willing and Able Program (a) - FY2011
Ready, Willing and Able Program (b) - FY2011
Recuperative Care Transitional Housing - FY2011
South Central Collaborative - FY2011

Regional Street Outreach

South Central Access Center - FY2011

San Fernando Valley Homeless Coordinated Services - FY2011

Santa Monica Dual Diagnosis Project

12/20/2011

Program

SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$223,552
$444,888
$495,876
$385,943
$141,910
$262,644
$2,939,760
$330,168
$800,232
$71,796
$542,004
$52,463
$1,886,136
$161,539
$259,875
$938,556
$220,461
$149,846
$213,003
$380,556
$189,000
$126,727
$55,632
$667,584
$165,207
$489,638
$314,478
$140,466
$140,300
$255,012
$174,969
$93,310
$125,824
$570,870
$282,429
$114,529
$259,701
$134,592
$284,842

Page 14 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Saraii Village

SCHARRP Dual Diagnosis Supportive Services

Serial Inebriate Program

Skid Row Housing Trust - Abbey Apartments

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - COLLABORATIVE

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - SCATTER SITES - SRA
Substance Abuse Multi-Diagnosed Services Project
Regional Home for Homeless Veterans

West Covina Community Services Center - FY2011
Transitional Housing Programs For Homeless Young People (1) - FY2011
Transitional Services Project - FY2011

Tri-City Mental Health

Turning Point

Upward Bound House Family Place

Vanowen Apartments - FY2011

VENICE COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. - SRA

Veterans in Progress Program

Street Works - FY2011

WATTS LABOR COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (4) - FY2011
Westminster Transitional Living Center

Westside Residence Hall and Employment Center - FY2011
Westside Safe Haven - FY2011

Willow Apartments - FY2011

Women and Children First

Women In New Directions - FY2011

Women's Renaissance - FY2011

County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 7
County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 8
Vista Nueva Apartments - FY2011

The Salvation Army SC Division LA The Way In

Supportive Housing Program

Sydney M. Irmas Transitional Living Center

Targeted Supportive Housing Program Project 1 - FY2011
Tarzana Treatment Center Transitional Housing Program
TCLC Training Center & Child Care Programs - FY2011
The Salvation Army SC Division LA Alegria (a.k.a. Bethesda House at Alegria)
The Salvation Army SC Division LA Bell Shelter |

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Bell Shelter Il

12/20/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$90,395
$225,479
$491,791
$518,940
$2,257,728
$2,379,300
$170,760
$574,640
$159,179
$178,238
$248,942
$180,804
$305,938
$281,424
$89,094
$388,380
$289,795
$362,250
$359,352
$366,345
$81,170
$476,401
$573,405
$51,771
$136,216
$66,685
$241,135
$735,756
$1,599,108
$156,635
$172,089
$136,887
$363,659
$137,485
$188,491
$157,436
$360,500
$218,221
$276,039

Page 15 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Santa Fe Springs TLC |

Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (6) - FY2011
The Salvation Army SC Division LA The Haven

Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (5) - FY2011
The Salvation Army SC Division LA Westwood Transitional Village

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7015

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7020

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7190

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7403

Transitional Housing and Supportive Services Project

Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Young People (2) - FY2011
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (3) - FY2011
Regional Job Training Program - FY2011

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Santa Fe Springs TLC Il

PROJECT NEW HOPE - NORLIN/LOCKWOOD - SRA

Healthcare & Supportive Services Intervention Team

HFL Cedar Street Homes

HFL Van Nuys Apartments - FY2011

HILLVIEW - HILLVIEW VILLAGE - PRA

HILLVIEW - HILLVIEW VILLAGE - SRA

HILLVIEW - SCATTER SITES - TRA

HMIS Expansion - FY2011

Holllywood Youth Shelter

Kruks/Tilsner Transitional Living Program

HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. - SCATTER SITES
Harbor Gateway Homes - FY2011

Homeless Health Care Los Angeles

Homeless Reduction for Runaway Youth and Battered Women/Children - FY2011
Homeless Senior Outreach Program

Homeless Solution Access Center - FY2011

House of Dignity 1 - FY2011

House of Dignity 2 - FY2011

Immanuel House of Hope

Keith Village - FY2011

Kosumosu Transitional Housing - FY2011

Rights of Passage - FY2011

First To Serve Transitional Housing Program - FY2011

CPAF Transitional Housing Program - FY2011

Denker House Consolidated Application - FY2011

12/20/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$360,500
$106,479
$169,948
$24,331
$221,485
$89,062
$274,400
$384,676
$197,621
$355,664
$344,504
$364,882
$143,432
$174,133
$328,392
$308,999
$337,589
$76,059
$283,980
$155,736
$222,528
$400,000
$40,528
$367,493
$1,361,616
$130,971
$138,036
$198,095
$47,246
$200,258
$206,461
$253,423
$76,192
$402,558
$113,971
$385,943
$151,802
$121,874
$147,972

Page 16 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Downtown Access Center - FY2011

Elm Street Apartments Expansion - FY2011

Elm Street Homes - FY2011

Enhanced Emergency Housing Program

Family Transition Program - FY2011

Family Violence Project - Hope Cottage - FY2011
Far East Building - FY2011

Hawkes Transitional Residence (Good Shepard Center for Homeless Women and Children) - FY201

Figueroa Apartments - FY2011

Harvest House

Fox Normandie Apartments - FY2011

Freedom House / Casa Libre Homeless Youth Shelter
Garden Villas Homes - FY2011

Golden West Hotel Life Skills Program - FY2011
Golden West Transitional Housing Program

Gower Street Apartments - FY2011

Gramercy Court

Gramercy Place Shelter

Homeless Health & Vocational Services - FY2011
Fedora Apartments - FY2011

Hollywood Access Center - FY2011

Park View House

Parker Hotel Apartments

PATHFinders Job Center/PATH Westside Center
Pathways to Independence

PATHWays Transitional Housing

Pearl Center, The - FY2011

Penny Lane Permanent Housing Center Program - FY2011
Penny Lane Transitional Housing Program - FY2011
Pacoima Family Transition Program - FY2011
POMONA TRANSITIONAL LIVING CENTER 2011
Permanent Housing Project for Disabled Women - FY2011
Porch Light Transitional Housing Program - FY2011
PORTALS/PACIFIC CLINICS

Project ACHIEVE - El Monte Access Center - FY2011
Project ACHIEVE - El Monte Street Outreach - FY2011
Project ACHIEVE Pathways Transitional Housing Program - FY2011
Project Home Again - FY2011

Project Hotel Alert - FY2011

12/20/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$177,929

$83,913

$70,031

$92,610
$331,546
$287,114

$34,999
$387,581
$210,433

$72,067
$169,419
$134,943
$120,164
$119,280
$279,510
$258,248
$210,960
$180,498
$223,929
$112,450
$182,955
$190,449

$52,250
$100,275
$295,657
$209,161
$246,780
$209,799
$157,706
$154,997
$162,154
$110,824
$267,828
$304,872
$337,805
$201,506
$249,361
$349,666
$286,999

Page 17 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Project Independence/Gateways - FY2011 SHPR $149,706
PROJECT NEW HOPE - HOOVER & NYUMBA APTS. S+CR $467,868
LA DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH - SCATTERED SITES - TRA S+CR $4,503,792
Lincoln Hotel - FY2011 SHPR $59,052
La Posada SHPR $155,254
Pacific Clinics S+CR $434,100
LAMP - LAMP LODGE - SRA S+CR $161,448
Lamp Village Transitional Residence - FY2011 SHPR $263,401
LAMP, INC. - SCATTER SITES - PRA S+CR $230,640
Latino Outreach Supportive Services Project - FY2011 SHPR $244,623
Los Angeles County HMIS Project - FY2011 SHPR $629,647
Main Grant S+CR $1,741,632
Marshal House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $369,601
McGill Transitional House - FY2011 SHPR $94,295
Night Light - FY2011 SHPR $63,655
OPCC S+CR $973,560
Las Palomas Apartments - FY2011 SHPR $225,355
Oasis House SHPR $143,911
Mental Health America of Los Angeles County 3 S+CR $312,720
New Lease Program - FY2011 SHPR $282,734
New Directions 2 S+CR $464,664
New Directions 1 S+CR $184,512
NATIONAL MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC. OF GREATER LOS ANGELES - CROSSROADS VILLAGE S+CR $230,640
Naomi Village - FY2011 SHPR $198,507
Mental Health of America of Los Angeles County S+CR $346,896
CA-600 Total: $74,516,616|
CA-601 - San Diego City and County CoC

Raymonds Refuge I SHPR $42,370
Spruce Street SHPR $346,689
Solutions Family Center SHPR $26,661
Solutions Consortium - Project SHPR $1,699,096
Solutions 4 SHPR $890,000
SDHC Merged Grant S+CR $1,006,224
Pine View Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $63,000
Refuge Housing S+C S+CR $159,768
St. Vincent de Paul, Inc.-Village Place S+CR $405,360
Women's Resource Center Transitional Housing SHPR $146,702
Women & Children's Program SHPR $557,110

12/20/2011

Page 18 of 25



State
CoC Name

Project Name

SBCS La Posada

Substance Abusing Mentally [ll (SAMI)
TACHS Del Mar FY2011

TACHS Leasing SHP

TACHS Prism Project

Take Wing Transitional Living Program
Toussaint Academy

Transitional Living Continuum (TLC)
Trolley Trestle Transitional Living Program
Turning Point
Pathfinders of San Diego - Streamview
Victorian Heights

Ninth & F Street Apartments

Veterans Rehab Center

Casas de Transicion

New Solutions 2 S+C SRA

Raymonds Refuge |

Casa Raphael

Casaworks for Families

CENTRO Transitional Housing Program
County S+C SRA

County S+C TRA

Crisis House Disabilities Transitional Housing Project
Crisis House Domestic Violence Transitional Housing
Del Mar Apartments SSO

Downtown Safe Haven

Family Living CTR

MHS Next Step

Boulevard Apartments

FOCUS

New Resolve

MHS North County Safe Haven

MHS Family Recovery Center

Libre Domestic Violence Transitional Housing
Genesis Il

Fresh Start

Genesis |

Las Casitas Permanent Supportive Housing

HMIS San Diego

12/20/2011

Program

S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$212,400
$301,164
$270,000
$113,400
$357,912
$87,571
$402,182
$553,691
$96,843
$178,739
$132,288
$86,951
$33,333
$202,850
$96,832
$146,256
$43,588
$159,345
$82,129
$104,559
$201,264
$599,268
$445,011
$189,081
$73,500
$509,328
$513,712
$74,843
$45,099
$298,453
$209,600
$287,042
$273,283
$55,000
$64,214
$619,024
$103,415
$43,557
$108,914

Page 19 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS San Diego Co. SHPR $89,798
HMIS San Diego Co. Expansion SHPR $222,007
CA-601 Total: $14,030,426|
CA-602 - Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County CoC

Veterans Self Determination Center SHPR $159,700
Second Step/Operations SHPR $111,122
Independence from Dependence 90-Day Transitional Shelter Program SHPR $42,083
Jackson Aisle Shelter Plus Care PRA Renewal Project S+CR $426,648
Permanent Housing Collaborative SHPR $315,478
Project READY SHPR $68,136
Saddleback Community Outreach #12 SHPR $175,959
Safe & Healthy SHPR $119,545
Second Stage Housing Project SHPR $100,593
Joseph House/Regina House SHPR $118,000
The John Henry Foundation Scattered Site Permanent Housing Project SHPR $146,369
Transitional Homeless Family Shelter #10 SHPR $87,833
Transitional Housing and Career Education Program SHPR $132,941
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,819
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $283,129
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $50,191
Veterans Housing Project SHPR $254,804
Veterans Village 1 SHPR $211,664
HMIS Implementation Assistance SHPR $57,043
Second Step/Clients Assistance SHPR $30,793
Tyrol Plaza Senior Apartments SHPR $139,020
American Family Housing Collaborative SHPR $286,276
HMIS Community Support Program SHPR $433,263
2002 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $571,176
2003 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $1,050,864
2004 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $727,608
Step-Two Transitional Housing Program SHPR $74,559
2006 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $649,872
American Family Housing Haven SHPR $419,662
Bilingual Supportive Services Program SHPR $73,268
CA-602-REN-Gilchrist House Transitional Shelter SHPR $122,388
CCH Ariel Place/Anaheim SHPR $163,898
Colette's Children's Home #3 SHPR $137,882
2005 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $524,424

12/20/2011

Page 20 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CCH Cypress Street #2 / Placentia SHPR $163,898
First Steps Transitional Housing SHPR $93,880
Emmanuel House SHPR $90,240
Continuum of Care Coalition SHPR $403,208
Colette's Children's Home #2 SHPR $127,309
Colette's Children's Home #1 SHPR $157,278
Child Care Collaborative Project Renewal SHPR $252,000
#1 Consolidated Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $3,233,916
Heritage House Cottages SHPR $380,345
Eli Home Second Step SHPR $524,275
CA-602 Total: $13,766,359
CA-603 - Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC

Supportive Services SHPR $61,763
Casa del Mural SHPR $115,315
RIVIERA DUAL DIAGNOSIS PROGRAM SHPR $99,444
Shelter Plus Care, A Santa Barbara Partnership Serving the Homeless S+CR $621,384
Second Stage SHPR $76,219
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $102,809
Firehouse SHPR $55,792
Casa Esperanza Day Center SHPR $160,585
Clean and Sober Living SHPR $17,850
CA-603 Total: $1,311,161|
CA-604 - Bakersfield/Kern County CoC

Green Gardens S+CR $500,040
Sebastian House HIV/AIDS Homeless Project SHPR $93,903
Mas Hogares S+CR $273,948
Transitional Services Project SHPR $269,408
Housing Access Unit Program SHPR $176,881

HACK 03 S+CR $294,048
El Programa Dulce Hogar S+CR $416,580
Community Homeless Law Center Project SHPR $120,044
HMIS Expansion Project SHPR $74,592
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $82,050
CA-604 Total: $2,301,494

CA-605 - San BuenaVentura/Ventura County CoC

12/20/2011

Page 21 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Stoll House 2011 SHPR $59,911
The Salvation Army SC Division Ventura TLC 2011 SHPR $204,637
Stephenson Place Permanent Housing 2011 SHPR $26,075
Richmond Terrace 2011 SHPR $61,600
RAIN Project Transitional Living Center-County SHPR $217,276
Our Place Safe Haven 2011 SHPR $249,999
FY2011 S+C Renewal S+CR $119,652
Esseff Village 2011 SHPR $39,998
East County Shelter Plus Care S+CR $40,644
County of Ventura HMIS Project SHPR $44,541
Casa de Paz 2011 SHPR $60,952
Homeless Outreach Project SHPR $49,085
CA-605 Total: $1,174,370
CA-606 - Long Beach CoC

Villages at Cabrillo SHPR $350,396
Mainstream SHPR $50,085
MSC Childcare SHPR $256,340
MSC | SHPR $241,279
MSC Il SHPR $285,838
Safe Haven SHPR $343,145
SPC 00 S+CR $166,896
SPC 05 CH S+CR $103,788
SPC 95 S+CR $347,700
Veterans in Progress VIP SHPR $244,998
Transition in Place - Families SHPR $102,327
Transition in Place - Youth SHPR $311,881
Cabirillo Childcare Il SHPR $102,363
Transitional Living Center TLC SHPR $218,639
Lifeskills SHPR $45,178
SPC 96/99 S+CR $369,024
Domestic Violence | SHPR $284,097
Case Management and Outreach SHPR $46,998
Housing First Il SHPR $50,017
Advance SHPR $220,638
Cabirillo Childcare | SHPR $105,870
Chronic Homeless Housing CHH SHPR $378,202
Domestic Violence Il SHPR $196,623
Domestic Violence Shelter SHPR $165,122

12/20/2011

Page 22 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Employment Services SHPR $52,209
Family Commons SHPR $650,823
Homeless Assistance Program HAP SHPR $222,721
Homeless Healthcare SHPR $102,379
Homeless Management Information System HMIS SHPR $182,128
Housing First | SHPR $132,884
Cabrillo Plaza PHD SHPR $351,508
CA-606 Total: $6,682,096
CA-607 - Pasadena CoC

Euclid Villa 2011 SHPR $163,700
Passageways 2011 SHPR $960,122
Union Station Transitional Housing 2011 SHPR $122,097
Shelter Plus Care Renewal 2011 S+CR $724,944
Shelter Plus Care Chronic 06 Renewal 2011 S+CR $55,632
Shelter Plus Care 05 Chronic Renewal 2011 S+CR $53,256
Casa Maria 2011 SHPR $155,416
Hestia House 2011 SHPR $235,695
CHOISS 2 2011 SHPR $121,404
CHOISS 1 2011 SHPR $106,095
Navarro House 2011 SHPR $43,724
HMIS 2011 SHPR $137,754
CA-607 Total: $2,879,839)
CA-608 - Riverside City & County CoC

Path of Life Ministries Transitional Housing Program SHPR $325,277
RCDMH Coachella Valley Permanent Housing SHPR $476,070
RCDMH Men's Permanent Housing SHPR $89,373
RCDMH Outreach Desert Expansion SHPR $136,166
RCDMH Riverside Permanent Housing SHPR $350,857
US Vets Veterans In Progress TH SHPR $275,000
Shelter Plus Care Consolidated All County S+CR $523,800
Transitional Housing for Dually Diagnosed SHPR $884,051
RCDMH Women's Permanent Housing SHPR $72,654
Operation SafeHouse - Main Street Transitional Living Program SHPR $135,756
Shelter From The Storm Transitional Housing - Florence Ridgon House SHPR $200,277
CoR Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $119,486
MFI A Woman's Place SHPR $80,591

12/20/2011

Page 23 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care All County # 1 S+CR $374,016
CoR Homeless Street Outreach Program SHPR $216,871
CoR Permanent Supportive Housing for Disabled SHPR $117,127
Desert Horizon-SOS Transitional Housing SHPR $408,234
Desert Vista Permanent Housing SHPR $646,847
FSA Permanent Housing for Disabled Women with Children SHPR $218,000
HMIS 2010 Expansion Project SHPR $59,440
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $260,498
LSS Amelia's Light Transitional Living Program SHPR $218,484
Martha's Village & Kitchen SHPR $525,000
ABC Recovery Transitional Living Village SHPR $42,192
CA-608 Total: $6,756,067
CA-609 - San Bernardino City & County CoC

Homeless Management Information System SHPR $250,158
Permanent Housing for Homeless with HIV/AIDS (CA0938B9D091001) SHPR $75,046
Victor Valley Domestic ViolenceTransitional Housing SHPR $283,537
Social Service Outreach Program FY 2011 SHPR $69,401
San Bernardino Path To Prosperity SHPR $158,521
Project Stepping Stones S+CR $364,740
Project Home Again SHPR $367,063
New Hope Village, Inc. Fiscal Year 2011 SHPR $66,675
Legal Education & Advocacy Project (LEAP II) RENEWAL FY2011 SHPR $54,531
Legal Education & Advocacy Project (LEAP I) RENEWAL FY 2011 SHPR $38,395
Homless Veterans' Program SHPR $26,250
Foothill Family Shelter SHPR $34,125
Infinite Horizons FY 2011 SHPR $424,835
CA-609 Total: $2,213,277|
CA-611 - Oxnard CoC

S+C City of Oxnard 2011 S+CR $201,876
CA-VC 2011 Exhibit 2 SHPR $129,515
Wooley House Permanent Housing 2011 SHPR $35,410
Wooley House Transitional Housing 2011 SHPR $31,361
Transition House 2011 SHPR $53,642
Oxnard Homeless Outreach Project SHPR $31,214
Kingdom Center 1450 2011 Exhibit 2 SHPR $13,490
City of Oxnard HMIS Project SHPR $44,541

12/20/2011

Page 24 of 25



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Khepera House 2011 Exhibit 2 SHPR $55,384

RAIN Project Transitional Living Center-Oxnard SHPR $163,795

CA-611 Total: $760,228|
CA-612 - Glendale CoC

Glendale HMIS Project SHPR $93,000

The Salvation Army SC Division Glendale Nancy Painter House SHPR $86,437

PATH Ventures Housing Now SHPR $333,581

PATH Achieve Glendale Supportive Services Only SHPR $753,330

PATH Achieve Glendale Next Step Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $153,802

Hamilton Court Transitional Housing Program SHPR $217,292

Childcare for Homeless Families Program SHPR $21,420

Chester Street Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $74,624

2005 Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $41,724

2001 Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $152,904

1998 and 1999 Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $295,524

PATH Achieve Glendale Family Scattered Site Transitional Housing Program SHPR $181,966

CA-612 Total: $2,405,604|
CA-613 - Imperial County CoC

Women and Children in Transition SHPR $169,864

CA-613 Total: $169,864|
CA-614 - San Luis Obispo County CoC

South County SHPR $211,395

HMIS SHPR $60,000

North County Permanent Housing SHPR $48,091

Permanent Housing with Supports SHPR $55,000

SLO City SHPR $473,981

[cA-614 Total: $848,467|
|cA Total: $236,267,351|
12/20/2011 Page 25 of 25



